Edgar Filing: CHINA UNICOM (HONG KONG) Ltd - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

The impact from the retrospective application of amended IFRS/HKFRS 1 and the consequential changes of accounting policies for property,
plant and equipment is summarised as follows:

As at

1 January

As at

31 December

Year ended

31 December
2010 2011 2010 2011 2010

Change in measurement of property, plant and equipment (other than buildings and
telecommunications equipment of Mobile business)

Decrease in property, plant and equipment (208) (536) (423) �  �
Increase in deferred income tax assets 55 134 99 �  �
Decrease in revaluation reserve 106 24 56 �  �
Decrease in retained profits 47 378 268 �  �
Increase in depreciation and amortisation charge �  �  �  113 215
Decrease in deferred tax expense �  �  �  (35) (44)
The following table summarises the changes to the 2010 comparative financial information in connection with the 2011 Business Combination
and changes in accounting policies:

As
previously
reported

2011
Business

Combination

Changes
in

accounting
policies Elimination

As
restated

For the year ended 31 December 2010/As at 31 December
2010

Results of operations:
Revenue 171,298 72 �  �  171,370
Profit for the year 3,851 21 (171) �  3,701

Financial position:
Non-current assets 399,245 21 (324) �  398,942
Current assets 42,208 133 �  (14) 42,327
Total assets 441,453 154 (324) (14) 441,269
Current liabilities 198,237 10 �  (14) 198,233
Total liabilities 235,612 10 �  (14) 235,608
Net assets 205,841 144 (324) �  205,661

(ii) Early adoption of IFRS/HKFRS 9
On 1 January 2011, the Group early adopted IFRS/HKFRS 9 �Financial Instruments�.

Upon the adoption of the standard, the Group:

� Classified its investments in equity instruments as those measured at fair value;

� Made an irrevocable election to recognise changes in fair value of these financial assets only through other
comprehensive income. As a result of this election, all subsequent fair value or disposal gains/losses will not be
recognised in the statement of income; and

Edgar Filing: CHINA UNICOM (HONG KONG) Ltd - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 23